PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee from Nokia Corporation to Nokia Networks Oy previously recorded on Reel 023312 Frame 0543. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights.						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Name	Execution Date					
Jukka Wallenius			09/15/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Nokia Networks	Nokia Networks Oy						
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4	Keilalahdentie 4						
City:	Espoo	Espoo						
State/Country:	FINLAND							
Postal Code:	02150							
Property Type Patent Number: 6975		Number						
Patent Number: 6975855								
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA							
Fax Number:	(972)894-5	619						
Correspondence will		il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	972-894-5							
Email: denise.m.wilson@nokia.com								
Correspondent Name: Nokia, Inc. Address Line 1: 6021 Connection Drive								
Address Line 1: 6021 Connection Drive Address Line 2: Mail Drop 2-5-520								
Address Line 4:								
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	6975855						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anand Gupta						
Total Attachments: 6 source=6975855#page1.tif source=6975855#page2.tif PATENT								

500980030

PAIEN REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0681

PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0682

source=6975855#page3.tif source=6975855#page4.tif source=6975855#page5.tif source=6975855#page6.tif

TO:NOKIA, INC. COMPANY:6021 CONNECTION DRIVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1	10/01/2009		
Stylesheet Version v1.1	500977885		

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Confirmatory Assignment					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
			ame	Execution Date				
Jukka Wallenius				09/15/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Nokia Corpo	Nokia Corporation						
Street Address:	Keilalahdenti	e 4						
City:	Espoo	Евроо						
State/Country:	FINLAND	FINLAND						
Postal Code:	02150	0215D						
Property Type Patent Number: 6975		69758:	Number					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (972)894-5619							
			on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		04 04 0 00 04 0			
Phone: Email:								
Correspondent Name:	denise.m.wilson@nokla.com Nokla, Inc.							
Address Line 1:	-							
Address Line 2:	Mail Drop 2-5-520							
Address Line 4:	videress Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75039							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6975855					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anand Gupta					
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign3#page1 source=assign3#page2								

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") which is hereby acknowledged, on this 15 day of JEPTENBER, 2009, Jukka Wallenius, residing in Finland ("Assignor"), to ensure that the assignment dated October 18, 2001, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2002, at Reel/Frame 012553/0238 (the "Original Assignment"), is completed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nokia Networks Oy, a Finnish corporation ("Assignee"), the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the

- 1. U.S. Patent 6,975,855 (the "Patent");
- 2. Patent Application Serial No. 09/958,065 filed on January 15, 2002, which issued as the Patent (the "Application");
- 3. All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patent or the Application
- 4. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patent or the Application ("Potential Patents");
- 5. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patent or Potential Patents; 6. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Application, the Patent, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 7. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application;
- 8. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application, the Patent, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 9. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application, the Patent, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignce, as the assignee to the entire interest

> PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0684

By: Julka Willining Julka Wallenius (Signature MUST be attested)

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of <u>JUKKA WALLENIVS</u> to the above Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Jukka Wallenius and makes the following statements:

4. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.

5. <u>JUNKA WALLENIUS</u> is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>SEPTENDER 15</u>, 2009 to execute the above Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Jukka Wallenius.

6. <u>JURKA WALLENIVC</u> subscribed to the above Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Jukka Wallenius.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on 15 SETENSER 2009 (date)

rint Name: NINA TEHIXOSKE

RECORDED: 10/05/2009